

European Conference of Arab Horse Organizations

Information for the participants of the DC Course 27 – 30 June 2024, Tarnów, Poland



Date: 27 – 28 June 2024 (course and tests), 29 – 30 June 2024 (practical part at show)

Venue: Theoretical part will be held at: Tarnovia Hotel, Kosciuszki 10, 33-100 Tarnów, Poland

https://hotel.tarnovia.pl/pl/

Instructors: Dr. Vet. Nils Ismer, Janet Court

Conditions for persons who are interested to participate:

- 1. To apply officially to his National Association (ECAHO member).
- 2. To have practical experience with horses.
- 3. To have successfully completed one Workshop organized by the National association or assisted a DC from the ECAHO list in at least two shows.

The course will be conducted in English.

The Course will start on Thursday 27 June 2024 with the theoretical part. On Friday 28 June 2024 you will have lectures and tests and the program will follow with practical control of the passports and veterinary and identification check in the stables. It will continue over the show dates (29 – 30 June all day) by practical DC work at the show (All-Polish Arabian Horse Championship, B National show).

Arrival of the participants is expected on Wednesday evening or latest Thursday early in the morning. Participants may only depart after conclusion of the show and final meeting with the instructors, in order to have a valid course.

Provisional program:

27 June 2024 Theoretical part (lectures)

28 June 2024

In the afternoon check of the passports and horses in the stables 29 - 30 June 2024

Practical part – work at the showground, Championships

After the show - Meeting with the Instructors, assessment

ECAHO Office: Zuzana Slavíková, Executive Secretary, Na Blatech 242, 27711 Czech Republic tel.: +420 602 876 396, e-mail: zuzana.slavikova@ecaho.org, www.ecaho.org

Accommodation:

Tarnovia Hotel

address: Kosciuszki 10, 33-100 Tarnów, Poland

https://hotel.tarnovia.pl/en/

Transport:

The nearest international airport is Cracow John Paul II International Airport (KRK).

Participants are required to ensure their transport from the airport individually.

For any help the participants can contact the show organisers at: office.pzhka@pzhka.org.pl / mobile: +48 785 259 744.

Transport from the hotel to the showground will be ensured by the show organizer.

Fees

The course fee is € 300,00 (excl. accommodation and own transport). The fee includes coffee breaks during the theoretical part and studying materials.

Lunch/dinner during the theoretical part will be arranged by the organizer and paid on-site individually by each participant. The food during/drinks at the show will be provided by the show organizer.

General information

- After check of your application by the Instructors, you will be informed whether you are accepted for the course.
- Applications are forwarded to the Instructors in order in which they arrive to ECAHO Office.
- In case there in not enough participants, the course will be cancelled.
- The invoice will be issued after the deadline.
- All payments of the fees must be done before starting of the course. No cash payments on site are acceptable.
- No payments are returned in case the participant arrives without apology (cancellation fee is 100 %).
- In case the apology is sent less than 7 days before the course starts, the cancellation fee is 50 %.
- Please do not make any flight reservations before you get the information that the course is officially opened no costs of the participants are reimbursed.

The deadline for applications is on 10 June 2024.

If you have any further questions, please contact the Executive Secretary.